PRODUCT TECHNICAL GUIDE
ELECTRIC FORKLIFT
J7.0-9.0XNL Series
2 3
TRUCK DIMENSIONS

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J7.0XNSL J7.0XNSL9
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 7,000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 900
1-8 Load distance x mm 609 614
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 2,235
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 10,902 11,979
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 15,193 2,710 16,583 2,396
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 4,406 6,496 4,843 7,136
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1,847
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1,536
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 5° / 10° 5° / 9°
4-2 Height, mast lowered  (1) h1 mm 2,540 2,712
4-3 Free lift  (1) h2 mm 100 0
4-4 Lift  (1) h3 mm 2,940 3,000
4-5 Height, mast extended  (2) h4 mm 4,040 4,225
4-7 Height of overhead guard  (3) h6 mm 2,531
4-7-1 Height of cab h6 mm 2,549
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 mm 1,547
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 4,695 4,770
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 3,495 3,570
4-21 Overall width b1 /b2 mm 2,082 / 1,784
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 60  150 1,200 65 200 1,200
4-23 Fork carriage type IV A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 1,980 2,030
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast  (4) m1 mm 125 175
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 246
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12 /l6 mm 1 000 x 1 200
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions  (9) Ast mm 4,889 4,959
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 crossways  (9) Ast mm 5,089 5,159
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 3,080 3,145
4-36 Internal turning radius  (6) b13 mm -90
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load  (5) km/h 24 / 24
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load / without load backwards  (5) km/h 24 / 24
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load  (5) m/s 0.43 / 0.66 0.41 / 0.46
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.58 / 0.53 0.41 / 0.37
5-5 Drawbar pull, with / without load  (5) N 48871 / 25907 48871 / 28506
5-6 Maximum drawbar pull, with / without load N 49547 / 25907
5-7 Gradeability, with / without load  (5) % 30 / 24 28 / 24
5-8 Maximum gradeability, with / without load % 30 / 24 28 / 24
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load  (5) sec 9.15 / 8.76 - / -
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic
EL
EC

AL
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation J8.0XNSL J8.0XNL9 J9.0XNL
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain Electric (battery)
1-4 Operator type Seated
1-5 Rated capacity / rated load Q kg 8,000 9,000
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 900 600
1-8 Load distance x mm 614 663.5 613.5
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 2,235 2,450 2,450
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 11,979 12,265 11,524
2-2 Axle loading with load, front / rear kg 17,187 2,793 18,428 1,836 18,440 2,083
2-3 Axle loading without load, front / rear kg 4,843 7,136 5,323 6,942 4,983 6,541
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Pneumatic
3-2 Tyre size, front 8.25x15 14PR
3-3 Tyre size, rear 8.25x15 14PR
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) x4 / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1,847 2,003
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1,536 1,536 1,536
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Mast tilt, forward / backward α/β deg 5° / 9°
4-2 Height, mast lowered  (1) h1 mm 2,712 3,462 2,712
4-3 Free lift  (1) h2 mm 0
4-4 Lift  (1) h3 mm 3,000 4,500 3,000
4-5 Height, mast extended  (2) h4 mm 4,225 5,899 4,225
4-7 Height of overhead guard  (3) h6 mm 2,531
4-7-1 Height of cab h6 mm 2,549
4-8 Seat height to SIP h7 mm 1,547 1,558 1,547
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 4,770 5,238 5,238
4-20 Length to face of forks l2 mm 3,570 4,038 4,038
4-21 Overall width b1 /b2 mm 2,082 / 1,784 1,771 / 2,239
4-22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 60 / 200 / 1,200
4-23 Fork carriage type IV A
4-24 Fork carriage width (5) b3 mm 2,030
4-31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast  (4) m1 mm 125 175 125
4-32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 246 253
4-33 Load dimensions b12 x l6 crossways b12 /l6 mm 1 000 x 1 200
4-34 Aisle width with predetermined load dimensions  (9) Ast mm 4,959 5,658 5,537
4-34-2 Aisle width with pallets 800 wide x 1 200 crossways  (9) Ast mm 5,159 5,858 5,737
4-35 Outside turning radius Wa mm 3,145 3,794
4-36 Internal turning radius  (6) b13 mm -90 362
PE
R
FO
R
M
AN
CE
5-1 Travel speed, with / without load  (5) km/h 24 / 24 21 / 21
5-1-1 Travel speed, with load / without load backwards  (5) km/h 24 / 24 24 / 21 21 / 21
5-2 Lifting speed, with / without load  (5) m/s 0.40 / 0.46 0.32 / 0.41 0.36 / 0.46
5-3 Lowering speed with / without load m/s 0.51 / 0.37 0.38 / 0.33
5-5 Drawbar pull, with / without load  (5) N 48871 / 25806 48933 / 31331 48933 / 29330
5-6 Maximum drawbar pull, with / without load N 49547 / 25806 49430 / 31331 49430 / 29330
5-7 Gradeability, with / without load  (5) % 26 / 24 26 / 26
5-8 Maximum gradeability, with / without load % 27 / 24 26 / 26
5-9 Acceleration time, with / without load  (5) sec - / - 8.88 / 7.69 - / -
5-10 Service brake Hydraulic
EL
EC